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S.M. CHATTERJEE & Co. ha-28, sector m
Chartered Accountants Salt Lake City,

Kolkata- 700097

AUDITOR'S REPORT

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of ONDA THANA MAHAVIDYALAYA, P.O. -MURAKATA,
DIST. -BANKURA, WEST BENGAL as at 31st March, 2019 and also the Income & Expenditure Account and
Receipts & Payments Account for the year ended on that date annexed thereto. These financial
statements are the responsibility of the College Management. Our responsibility is to express our
opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

An audit includes examining on test basis, evidence supporting the amount & disclosure in financial
statements.

We report that:
1 We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and

belief were necessary for the purpose of the audit.
2 In our opinion, proper books of accounts have been kept by the Mahavidyalaya so far as appears

from our examination of these books.
3 The Balance Sheet, Income & Expenditure Account and Receipts & Payments dealt with by this

report are in agreement with the books of accounts.
4 In our opinion and to the best of our information and explanations given to us, the said accounts

together with schedules give a true and fair view:
c) In case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs as at 31st March,2019.
d) In case of Income & Expenditure Account, the excess of Expenditure over Income for the

year ended on that date.

Place: Salt Lake City, Pin code- 700097
Date:

For S. M. Chatterjee & CO.
Chartered Accountants

(CA S. CHATTOPADHYAY)
Proprietor

M. No.012963
FRN : 307187E.

UblHAio- 5805



S.M. CHATTERJEE & Co HA-28, Sector III
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata - 700097

Chartered Accountants

To,
The Director of Public Instruction,
Govt, of West BGengal,
Education Directorate,
(College Audit Cell)
Bikash Bhawan, 8th Floor,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata -700097

Dear Sir,
In addition to our statutory report on the Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya, P.O. Murakata, Dist.- Bankura,
Pin 722144 West Bengal, we hereby submit our separate report:

1. BOOKS OF ACCOUNTS: Books of Accounts have been prepared with the computer operated
Software System. Accounts are mainly maintained in cash basis. Moreover, we find no parallel
manual Cash Book and Ledger for the period between 01.04.2018 to 31.03.2019.

2. CASH IN HAND : The closing cash balance of the Mahavidyalaya as on 3lst March, 2019 was
Rs.7,718=00. As we had no opportunity to verify Cash Balance as on that day, we have relied upon
the confirmation of the Mahavidyalaya authority. However, we have checked the opening cash in
hand in the presence of the Mahavidyalaya authority as on 18/07/2019 and found the same to be
in agreement with the cash book balance.

3. CASH AT BANK :Cash at Bank on 31/03/2019 amounting to Rs.l5,54,465=32( Schedule - V) was in
agreement with the Bank Statement Balances.

4. FIXED DEPOSIT :Fixed deposit as per last account stands at Rs.20,44,045=00 including interest
receivable (Schedule - IV).

Fixed deposits matured during the year and has been re-fixed with interest earned which
amounts to Rs.2, 42,962=00 (Schedule - IV).

5. FIXED ASSETS : Fixed assets are stated (Schedule - I) at written down value with addition of
Rs.4,50,506=00 and depreciation are provided on written down value method at the rates as
applied in the previous year.

Fixed assets register should be maintained and yearly physical verification should be done. It is
also advisable that insurance coverage of fixed assets be taken.

6. LOANS AND ADVANCES :Loans and advances (Schedule - III) amounting to Rs.164234=00 as on
31/03/2019 includes addition of Rs.4,64,000=00 and adjustment of Rs.587400=00 during the year.

7. PROVIDENT FUND: Provident fund Balance of Rs.37,30,290=00 as on 31.03.2019 (as per schedule -
B) includes Rs.10,68,689=00 contribution during the year.



8. GENERAL FUND : General fund balance of Rs.1,72,31,279= 2|on 31.03.2019 includes excess of
Expenditure over Income amounting to Rs.91,685=00 (Schedule - A).

9. OTHER LAIBILITIES : Other liabilities include Rs.10,000=00 refundable security deposit received
from Mahavidyalaya canteen contractor (Schedule -C).

Professional tax amounting to Rs.2300=00 is lying from previous years. Appropriate action
should be taken for the same.

10. CAUTION MONEY : Non refundable library caution money deposit of Rs.461720=00=00 as on
31/03/2019 remains unexplained (Schedule - D).

11. GRANTS : Pay Packet Grants amounting to Rs.13218127=00 received and disbursed during the
year 2018-2019 (Schedule - E). Appropriate action for unspent balance of Rs.1875/- for
construction of boundary wall should be taken.

12. TUITION FEES: - Tuition fees payable to State Government has been paid.

13. OTHERS :
a. Books of accounts and vouchers should be properly maintained.

b. The system of keeping so much balance in current account should be discouraged.

c. Purchase committee records for purchase of assets & minute book could not be
produced for our inspection

d. We understand from the Mahavidyalaya Authority that no fraud was committed or
irregularity of financial matter has taken place or was noticed during the year under
report. However, in our opinion the internal control system and procedures should be
further strengthened and reviewed from time to time.

In conclusion we convey our cordial thanks to all management and all teaching and non-teaching staff
of the Mahavidyalaya for their sincere help and active co-operation for conducting the audit smoothly.

Salt lake City
Pin Code : 700097.
Date:

For S. M. Chatterjee & Co.,
Chartered Accountants—

(S. Chattopadhyay)
Proprietor
M. No. -012963.
FRN -307187E.



ONDA THANA MAHAVIDYALAYA
P.O.MURAKATA. DIST. BANKLIRA

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH 2019

LIABILITIES SCH. NO. CURRENT YEAR
Rs. P. ASSETS SCH. NO. CURRENT YEAR

Rs. P.

GENERAL FUND A 17,231,279.21 FIXED ASSETS
I

14,372,083.89

PROVIDENT FUND CONTRIBUTION B 3,730,290.00 PROVIDENT FUND INVESTMENT
II

3,730,290.00

OTHERS LIABILITIES C 77,337.00 LOAN & ADVANCE
III

164,234.00

CAUTION MONEY D
। - 4L—

461,720.00 FIXED DEPOSIT
IV

2,044,045.00

GRANTS E 1,875.00

STUDENTS FUND F 136,132.00 CASH IN HAND
V

7,718.00

UNIVERSITY FUND G 234,203.00 CASH AT BANK
V

1,554,465.32

TOTAL : 21,872,836.21 TOTAL : 21,872,836.21

BursarAocountant— rnnapai Bursar
Onda Thana MahavidyalayaOnda Thana Mahavidyalayada ThanaP.O. - Murakata. Dt. - BankurF.O.-Murakpta,Dist.-B^nku^ Murak taMuraKaia, Bankura



ONDA THANA MAHAVIDYALAYA
P.O MURAKATA, DIST BANKURA

SCHEDULE : A
SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO & FORMING PART OF THE BALANCESHEET AS ON 31st MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE OF GENERAL FUND

SL. NO. HEAD OF
ACCOUNT

OPENING
BALANCE

Addition
During the

Year
TOTAL

Excess of
Expenditure

Over
Income

CLOSING
BALANCE

RS. P. Rs. P. Rs. P. Rs. P. Rs. P.

1 GENERAL FUND 17,322,964.86 0.00 17,322,964.86 91,685.65 17,231,279.21
TOTAL : 17,322,964.86 0.00 17,322,964.86 91,685.65 17,231,279.21

Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
P O. - Murakawa. Dt. - Bankura

Principal
Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
P.O.-Murakata, Dist.-Bankura

Bursar
\ :* Thana Mahavidyalaya

'■'.Bankura



ONDA THANA MAHAVIDYALAYA
P.O.MURAKATA, DIST. BANKURA

SCHEDULE :I

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO & FORMING PART OF THE BALANCESHEET AS ON 31st MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE OF FIXED ASSETS

SL
NO. HEAD OF ACCOUNT Rate of

Depr (%)
OPENING BALANCE Addition

During the TOTAL Depreciation for
The Year Net Value

Rs. P. Rs. P. Rs. P. Rs. P. Rs. P.
1 AIR CONDITIONER 15.00 53465.00 53,465.00 8,019.75 45,445.25
2 AQUA GUARD & WATER COOLER 15.00 137,670.86 137,670.86 20,650.63 117,020.23
3 BUILDING 5.00 11,488,850.74 11,488,850.74 574,442.54 10,914,408.20
4 CC TV SETUP 30.00 75,329.25 75,329.25 22,598.78 52,730.48
5 COMPUTER & ACCESSORIES 60.00 115,584.10 44,464.00 160,048.10 92,559.66 67,488.44
6 ELECTRICAL ITEM 10.00 13,968.00 15,000.00 28,968.00 2,896.80 26,071.20
7 FURNITURE 10.00 729,946.28 729,946.28 72,994.63 656,951.65
8 GENERATOR 15.00 158,219.77 158,219.77 23,732.97 134,486.80
9 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 10.00 85,282.47 85,282.47 8,528.25 76,754.22
10 LAND 0.00 524,474.00 524,474.00 0.00 524,474.00
11 LIBRARY BOOKS 10.00 1,101,319.44 331,042.00 1,432,361.44 141,066.14 1,291,295.30
12 MACHINARY 30.00 4,047.01 4,047.01 1,214.10 2,832.91
13 MALTIGYM 15.00 217,685.00 217,685.00 32,652.75 185,032.25
14 MUSICAL INSTRUMENT 10.00 7652 754 7,652.75 765.28 6,887.48
15 PHOTO COPIER 30.00 117,740.00 117,740.00 35,322.00 82,418.00
16 SOFTWARE AND WEBSITE 60.00 11,008.00 25000.00 36,008.00 14,104.80 21,903.20
17 SPORTS EQUIPMENT 10.00 101,975.87 35,000.00 136,975.87 13,147.59 123,828.28
18 TV SET 60.00 21,140.00 21,140.00 12,684.00 8,456.00
19 VIRTUAL CLASS ROOM 60.00 84,000.00 84,000.00 50,400.00 33,600.00

:
TOTAL : 15,049,358.54 450,506.00 15,499,864.54 1,127,780.65 14,372,083.89

Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
P.O. - Murakata. Dt. - Bankura

Principal Bursar
Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya



UIXU/K I riANA M/XMAV 1UYA1 AYA
P.O.MURAKATA, DIST. BANKURA

Income and Expenditure Account for the Year ended 31st March 2019

ige 1 of 2Accountant Pnnci^i A" Bursar
Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya Onda Thana Mahavidyalay

P.O. - Murakata. Dt - Bankura P.O.-Murakata. Dist -Bankura Bankura

Head of Account Expences Head of Account Income

ACADEMIC FEES 23000.00 ACADEMIC FEES 927512.00
ADMISSION EXPENSES 58598.00 ADMISSION FEE 75350.00
AFFILIATION FEES 5025.00 BANK INTEREST 55275.00
ANNUAL MAINTANANCE COST 32913.00 COLLEGE EXAM FEES 90420.00
AUDIT FEES 10732.00 COLLEGE PROGRAMME FEES 45210.00
BANK CHARGES 2152.00 COLLEGE SPORTS FEES 67815.00
CABEL RENT 1500.00 DEV. FEES 819800.00
COLLEGE EXAM FEES 58047.00 DISCOUNT RECEIVED 53926.00
COLLEGE PROGRAMME 18080.00 ELECTRIC FEES 195910.00
COLLEGE SPORTS FEES 57925.00 EXAMINATION EXPENSES 22190.00
CONTINGENCY 50400.00 EXIBITION FEES 75350.00
CONTRUCTUAL STAFF REMU 428894.00 FORM & CARD 23415.00
SUBSCRIPTION 7000.00 GENERATOR CHARGES 37675.00
ELECTRIC FEES 268138.00 GYMNASIUM FEES 75350.00
EXAMINATION EXPENSES 22190.00 INTEREST ON F.D. 215109.00
EXIBITION FEES 10800.00 LABORATORY FEES 7680.00
FORM & CARD 26380.00 LIBRARY FEES 150700.00
GENERAL EXPENSES 90183.00 MAGAZINE FEES 52745.00
GUEST LEC. REMUN. 1188228.00 MISC FUND 45210.00
LABORATORY FEES 3320.00 MISC. RECEIPT & FINE 6139.00
LEGAL EXPENSES 46000.00 ONLINE ADMISSION PROCESS 3296120.00
MAGAZINE FEES 7560.00 ONLINE REGISTRATION FEES 155900.00
OIL AND LUBRICANT 35742.00 PED PRACTICAL FEES 12480.00
ONLINE ADMISSION PROCESS 3256860.00 R.B.U. CENTRE CHARGES 121220.00
PAPER & MAGAZINE 5308.00 ROYALTY FROM OTMCTC 6220.00
PED PRACTICAL FEES 3730.00 SALARY 13218127.00
POSTAGE 287.00 SESSION FEES 75350.00
PRINTING 13460.00 TEACHERS DAY CELEBRATION 22605.00
R.B.U. CENTRE CHARGES 121135.00 TELEPHONE CHARGES 200.00
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 80480.00 TRANSM. CHARGES 67815.00
SALARY 13360282.00 TREASURY 13218127.00
SCHOLARSHIP / /

- -
20000.00 TUITION FEE 1064700.00



UNUA IMANA MAUAVIDYALA YA
P.O.MURAKATA, DIST. BANKURA

Income and Expenditure Account for the Year ended 31st March 2019

Head of Account Expences Head of Account Income
SPL ALLOWANCE TO OTHER STAFF 63200.00 UNIV FORM PROCESSING FEES 5575.00
STATIONERY EXPENSES 12470.00 XEROX 900.00
TEACHERS DAY CELEBRATION 22000.00
TELEPHONE CHARGES 200.00
TRAVELING AND CONVEYNCE 84154.00
TREASURY 13218127.00
TUITION FEE 52350.00
TUITION FEES DEPOSIT TO GOVT 478305.00
WAGES 22120.00
XEROX 4750.00

/

Depreciation (Schedule I) 1127780.65

Excess of Expenditure over
income 91685.65

Grand Total : 34399805.65 Grand Total : 34399805.65

Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
PO -Murakata. Dt - Bankura 92°* Tnana MahavidyalayaP.O.-Murakata, Dist -Bankura

Bursar
Onda Thana Mahavidyalay-

Murakata, Bankura
Page 2 of 2



Principal
. RO.JAIrakataJ^itt -Ronlu

Account for the year ended 31st March 2019and

ONDA THANA MAHAVIDYALAYA
P.O.MURAKATA. DIST. BANKURA

Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya^^ Thana Mahavidyalaya
it. । l- Murakata. Bjinkura

ntant
Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya

PO - Murakata. Dt. - Bankura

Bursar dge ?

Head of Account Receipt Amount Receipt Amount Head of Account Payment Amount Payment Amount

EXAMINATION EXPENSES 22190.00 FD 110000223536 18485.00
EXIBITION FEES 75350.00 FD 110000534915 51016.00
FESTIVAL ADVANCE 437400.00 FD 110000535114 534.00
FORMS & CARDS 23415.00 FD 606114048357 88012.00
GENERATOR CHARGES 37675.00 s' FESTIVAL ADVANCE 300000.00
GYMNASIUM FEES 75350.00 s FORMS & CARDS 26380.00
INCOME TAX 4700.00 GENERAL EXPENSES 90183.00
INTEREST ON F.D. 215109.00 GUEST LEC. REMUN. 1188228.00
INTEREST RECEIVABLE ON F.D. 242962.00 INCOME TAX 4700.00
LABORATORY FEES 7680.00 s' INTEREST RECEIVABLE ON F.D. 195029.00
LIBRARY DEPOSIT 60280.00 LABORATORY FEES 3320.00
LIBRARY FEES 150700.00 LEGAL EXPENSES 46000.00
MAGAZINE FEES r 52745.00 LIBRARY BOOKS 331042.OX
MISC FUND 45210.00 MAGAZINE FEES 7560.00
MISC. RECEIPT & FINE 6139.00 O.T.M. NSS UNIT 60000.00
O.T.M. NSS UNIT 66000.00 OIL AND LUBRICANT 35742.00
ONLINE ADMISSION PROCESS 3296120.00 ONLINE ADMISSION PROCESS 3256860.00
ONLINE REGISTRATION FEES 155900.00 PAPER & MAGAZINE 5308.00
PAY PACKET GRANT 13218127.00 PAY PACKET GRANT 13218127.00
PED PRACTICAL FEES 12480.00 / PED PRACTICAL FEES 3730.00
POOR STUDENT FUND 7535.00 POOR STUDENT FUND 2000.00
PROVIDENT FUND CONTRIBUTION 1068689.00 POSTAGE 287.00
R.B.U. CENTRE CHARGES 121220.00 PRINTING 13460.00
ROYALTY FROM OTMCTC 6220.00 PROVIDENT FUND INVESTMENT 1068689.00
SALARY 13218127.00 R.B.U. CENTRE CHARGES 121135.00
SESSION FEES 75350.00 7 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 80480.0^
STUDENT AID FUND 30140.00 S' SALARY 13360282.00
STUDENT COMMON ROOM FEES 15070.00 / SALARY ADVANCE TO STAFF 20000.00
STUDENT FC FEES 90420.00 SCHOLARSHIP 20000.00
STUDENT HEALTH HOME 15070.00 / SOFTWARE AND WEBSITE^^ \ 25000.00



ONDA THANA MAHAVIDYALAYA
P.O.MURAKATA. DIST. BANKURA

Receipts and Payments Account for the year ended 31st March 2019
Head of Account Receipt Amount Receipt Amount Head of Account Payment Amount Payment Amount

STUDENT SOCIAL FEES 180840.00 — SPL ALLOWANCE TO OTHER STAFF 63200.00
STUDENT SPORTS FEES 37675.00 SPORTS EQUIPMENT 35000.00
STUDENT UNION FEES 45210.00 STATIONERY EXPENSES 12470.00
SWARASATI PUJA FEES 75350.00 / STUDENT AID FUND 16950.00
TEACHERS DAY CELEBRATION 22605.00 STUDENT COMMON ROOM FEES 15400.00
TELEPHONE CHARGES 200.00 STUDENT FC FEES 90000.00
TRANSM. CHARGES 67815.00 STUDENT HEALTH HOME 500.00
TREASURY 13218127.00 STUDENT SOCIAL FEES 180400.00
TUITION FEE 1064700.00 X STUDENT SPORTS FEES 38000.00
UNIV FORM PROCESSING FEES 5575.00 x STUDENT UNION FEES 47111.00
UNIVERSITY CENTER CHARGES 154980.00 SWARASATI PUJA FEES 76600.00
XEROX 900.00 51482435.00 TEACHERS DAY CELEBRATION 22000.00

TELEPHONE CHARGES 200.00
TRAVELING AND CONVEYNCE 84154.00
TREASURY 13218127.0^-
TUITION FEE 52350.00
TUITION FEES DEPOSIT TO GOVT 478305.00
UNIVERSITY CENTER CHARGES 156107.00
WAGES 22120.00
XEROX 4750.00 50770448.00

Closing Balance
CASH 7718.00
BANK BDCC 606114061515 1060421.00
BANKS.B.I. 11803353486 167443.00
BANK S.B.I. 30357084812 305617.00
BANK S.B.I. 34951216198 20984.32 1562183.32^

Total : 52332631.32 Total : s j 52332631.32

Accountant '^nOnda Thana Mahavidyalaya Onda Thana BPO .Miirakata Hf .Ranlriira PO -Mnrakata

cipai
Mahavidyalaya^'1

Bursar -o/
da Thana Mahavidyalaya
Murakawa Qanknra



ONDA THANA MAHAVIDYALAYA
STATEMENT OF SALARY GRANT (Pay Packet)

FOR THE YEAR 2018-19

SL PERIOD MEMO NO WITH DATE
RECEIVED
AMOUNT

DISHBURSHED
AMOUNT

BALANCE
AMOUNT

1 01.04.17 to 31.07.17 146/CGA Dated
20.04.2018 4466613 00 4466613.00 0.00

2 01.04.17tO 31.07.17 394/CGA Dated
22.05.2018 36405.00 36405.00 0.00

3 01.08.18 to 30.11.18 824/CGA Dated
21.08.2018 4609007.00 4165039.00 443968.00

4 2017-18 1171/CGA DATED
1 1.10.18 72200.00 72200.00 0.00

5 01.12.18TO 31.12.18 1345-CGA DATED
31.10.18 Il54438.00 1043446.00 110992.00

6 01.01.19 TO 31.01.19. 2129-CGA Dated
05.02.19 590488.00 1144488 00 -554000.00

7 01.02.19 TO 28.02.19 2255-CGA DATED
28.02.19 1144488 00 1144488.00 0.00

8 01.03.19 TO 31.03.19 2490-CGA DATED
15.03.19 1144488.00 1144488.00 0.00

TOTAL 13218127.00 13217167.00 960.00

Oida Thana Mahavidyalaya
M* -Murehota Dt - Bankura

Bursar
Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya

Mutakata, Bankura

Principal
Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
PO.-Morakata, Dist.-Banku.e
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S.M. CHATTERJEE & Co.
Chartered Accountants

HA-281, Sector III
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata- 700097

AUDITOR'S REPORT

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of ONDA THANA MAHAVIDYALAYA, P.O.-MURAKATA,
DIST. - BANKURA, WEST BENGAL as at 31s’ March, 2020 and also the Income & Expenditure Account and
Receipts & Payments Account for the year ended on that date annexed thereto. These financial
statements are the responsibility of the College Management. Our responsibility is to express our
opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

An audit includes examining on test basis, evidence supporting the amount & disclosure in financial
statements.

We report that:
1) We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and

belief were necessary for the purpose of the audit.
2) In our opinion, proper books of accounts have been kept by the Mahavidyalaya so far as appears

from our examination of these books.
3) The Balance Sheet, Income & Expenditure Account and Receipts & Payments dealt with by this

report are in agreement with the books of accounts.
4) In our opinion and to the best of our information and explanations given to us, the said accounts

together with schedules give a true and fair view:
a) In case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs as at 31st March. 2020.
b) In case of Income & Expenditure Account, the excess of Expenditure over Income for the

year ended on that date.

Place: Salt Lake City, Pin code- 700097
Date: 27,h January 2021 e^S. CHATTOPADHYAY)

Z Proprietor
M. No.012963
FRN : 307187E.

For S. M. Chatterjee & CO.
Chartered Accountants

UDIN No. 21012963AAAAAA3247



S.M. CHATTERJEE & Co.
Chartered Accountants

To,
The Director of Public Instruction,
Govt, of West Bengal,
Education Directorate,
(College Audit Cell)
Bikash Bhawan, 8th Floor,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata -700097

HA-281, Sector III
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata- 700097

Dear Sir,
In addition to our statutory report on the Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya, P.O. Murakata, Dist - Ba - <.
Pin 722144, West Bengal, we hereby submit our separate report:

1. BOOKS OF ACCOUNTS: Books of Accounts have been prepared with the computer operate:
Software System. Accounts are mainly maintained in cash basis. Moreover, we find no pa's el
manual Cash Book and Ledger for the period between 01.04.2019 to 31.03.2020.

2. CASH IN HAND : The closing cash balance of the Mahavidyalaya as on 3lst March, 2O2C *a:
Rs.10,090=00 ( Schedule -V) . As we had no opportunity to verify Cash Balance as or t- st »4
we have relied upon the confirmation of the Mahavidyalaya authority. However, we r; s rese-c
the opening cash in hand in the presence of the Mahavidyalaya authority as on 25/01 2021 arc
found the same to be in agreement with the cash book balance. Daily Cash Balance B::• s *:.:
be maintained by Cash Section and checked by the Authority at successive interval. No Casr -
transit and at safe insurance was made available during the course of our audit.

3. CASH AT BANK: Cash at Bank on 31/03/2020 amounting to Rs.9,12,867=32( Schedule- wsr
agreement with the Bank Statement Balances.

4. FIXED DEPOSIT :Fixed deposit as per last account stands at Rs.21,90,226=00 including - i ir

receivable (Schedule - IV).
Fixed deposits matured during the year and has been re-fixed with interest earnec - r
amounts to Rs.97,836=00 (Schedule - IV).

5. FIXED ASSETS : Fixed assets are stated (Schedule - 1) at written down value with ado ::- :*

Rs.16,55,213=00 and depreciation are provided on written down value method at the'it: as
applied in the previous year.

Fixed assets register should be maintained and yearly physical verification should te:: -e t s
also advisable that insurance coverage of fixed assets be taken.

6. LOANS AND ADVANCESS :Loans and advances (Schedule - III) amounting to Rs.5,78,8CO=X as : -
31/03/2020 includes addition of Rs.8,84,900=00 and adjustment of Rs.4,70,334=00 c_- ngre
year.

7. PROVIDENT FUND: Provident fund Balance of Rs.48,56,760=00 as on 31.03.2020 (as oe- . e:.e -
B) includes Rs.11,26,470=00 contribution during the year.



8. GENERAL FUND : General fund balance of Rs.1,77,75,380=98 on 31.03.2020 includes excess of
Expenditure over Income amounting to Rs.3,09,502=23 (Schedule - A).

9. OTHER LAIBILITIES :Other liabilities include Rs.10,000=00 refundable security deposit received
from Mahavidyalaya canteen contractor . (Schedule -C).

10. CAUTION MONEY : Non refundable library caution money deposit of Rs.61,120=00 as on
31/03/2020 remains unexplained (Schedule - D).

11. GRANTS : Pay Packet Grants amounting to Rs.1,43,39,605=00 received and disbursed during the
year 2019-2020 (Schedule -E).

12. TUITION FEES: - Tuition fees payable to State Government Rs.5,15,992=00 (Schedule -C).

13. OTHERS :
a. Books of accounts and vouchers should be properly maintained.

b. The system of keeping so much balance in current account should be discouraged.

c. Purchase committee records for purchase of assets & minute book could not be
produced for our inspection

d. We understand from the Mahavidyalaya Authority that no fraud was committee or
irregularity of financial matter has taken place or was noticed during the year unde^
report. However, in our opinion the internal control system and procedures should be
further strengthened and reviewed from time to time.

e. Attention should be given to suggestions and observations given by the Auditors.

In conclusion we convey our cordial thanks to The Management and all teaching and non-teaching sta
of the Mahavidyalaya for their sincere help and active co-operation for conducting the audit smooth .

Salt lake City
Pin Code : 700097.
Date : 27th January 2021

UDIN No. 21012963AAAAAA3247

For S. M. Chatterjee & Co
Chartered Accountants

(S. Chattopadhyay)
Proprietor
M. No. -012963.
FRN -307187E.



ONDA THANA MAHAVIDYALAYA
P.O.MURAKATA, DIST. BANKURA

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH 2020

LIABILITIES SCH. NO. THIS YEAR ASSETS SCH. NO. THIS YEAR
Rs. P. Rs. P.

GENERAL FUND A 17,775,380.98 FIXED ASSETS
I

14,867,857.66

PROVIDENT FUND CONTRIBUTION B 4,856,760.00 PROVIDENT FUND INVESTMENT
II

4,856,760.00

OTHERS LIABILITIES C 567,420.00 LOANS & ADVANCES
III

578,800.00

CAUTION MONEY D 61,120.00 FIXED DEPOSIT
IV

2,190,226.00

GRANTS E 0.00 CASH IN HAND
V

10,090.00

STUDENTS FUND F 62,384.00 CASH AT BANK
V

912,867.32

UNIVERSITY FUND G 93,536.00

TOTAL: 23,416,600.98 TOTAL : 23,416,600.98



ONDA THANA MAHAVIDYALAYA
P.O MURAKATA. DIST. BANKURA

SCHEDULE : A
SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO & FORMING PART OF THE BALANCESHEET AS ON 31st MARCH, 2020

SCHEDULE OF GENERAL FUND

SL. NO. HEAD OF
ACCOUNT

OPENING
BALANCE

Addition
During the

Year
TOTAL

Excess of
Expenditure
Over Income

CLOSING
BALANCE

Rs. P. Rs. P. Rs. P. Rs. P. Rs. P.

1 GENERAL FUND 17,231,279.21 853,604.00 18,084,883.21 309,502.23 17,775,380.98
TOTAL : 17,231,279.21 853,604.00 18,084,883.21 309,502.23 17,775,380.98



ONDA THANA MAHAVIDYALAYA
P.O.MURAKATA, DIST. BANKURA

Income and Expenditure Account for the Year ended 31st March 2020

pd of Account Expences Head of Account Income
2EMIC EXPENSES 31000.00 ACADEMIC FEES 866300.00
2EMIC FEES 17300.00 ADMISSION FEE 76400.00
:SSION EXPENSES 96099.00 BANK INTEREST 33072.00

UATION FEES 20000.00 BIREN MOHAN DANA MEM.
SCHOLARSHIP 48000.00

UAL MAINTANANCE COST 10000.00 COLLEGE EXAM FEES 91680.00
FT FEES 10732.00 COLLEGE PROGRAMME FEES 45840.00
• CHARGES 1889.00 COLLEGE SPORTS FEES 68760.00
EN MOHAN DANA MEM.
OLARSHIP 48000.00 COMPUTER PRACTICAL FEES 49050.00

EL RENT 1500.00 CONTRUCTUAL STAFF REMU 2000.00
-ARE FOR EXAM 19600.00 DEV. FEES 820700.00

-EGE EXAM FEES 19200.00 DISCOUNT RECEIVED 31727.00
-EGE PROGRAMME 30540.00 ELECTRIC FEES 198640.00
-EGE PROGRAMME FEES 11705.00 EXAMINATION EXPENSES 30182.00
-EGE SPORTS FEES 65030.00 EXIBITION FEES 76400.00
PUTER PRACTICAL FEES 43300.00 FORM & CARD 22940.00
’RUCTUAL STAFF REMU 476600.00 GENERATOR CHARGES 37840.00
~RIC FEES 217420.00 GYMNASIUM FEES 76400.00
। 'INATION EXPENSES 49382.00 INTEREST ON F.D. 185859.00
EITION 60000.00 LABORATORY FEES 14880.00
W & CARD 34200.00 LIBRARY FEES 152800.00
»ERAL EXPENSES 77536.00 MAGAZINE FEES 53480.00
EST LEC. REMUN. 1089000.00 MISC FUND 45840.00
\ASIUM FEES 500.00 MISC. RECEIPT & FINE 1820.00

EXPENSES 8925.00 ONLINE ADMISSION PROCESS 3287671.00
EAZINE FEES 41500.00 ONLINE REGISTRATION FEES 160000.00
-ND LUBRICANT 18239.00 OTHER EXAM 29616.00

LINE ADMISSION PROCESS 3263890.00 PED PRACTICAL FEES 9600.00
|ER EXAM 29616.00 R.B.U. CENTRE CHARGES 71980.00
ER & MAGAZINE 7671.00 ROYALTY FROM OTMCTC 3575.00
PRACTICAL FEES 5459.00 SALARY 14349605.00

TAGE 2130.00 SESSION FEES 76400.00
Siting 4500.00 TEACHERS DAY CELEBRATION 22920.00
J. CENTRE CHARGES 58731.00 TRANSM. CHARGES 68760.00
AIRS AND MAINTANANCE 131437.00 TREASURY 14339605.00
ARY 14349605.00 TUITION FEE 1146650.00



CLARSHIP 300.00 UNIV FORM PROCESSING FEES 124315.00
ALLOWANCE TO OTHER STAFF 64200.00 YOUTH PARLIAMENT 1650.00
--LOWANCE TO PRINCIPAL 112000.00

nONERY EXPENSES 96497.00
PORT CLASS 1000.00
CHERS DAY CELEBRATION 3000.00
BPHONE CHARGES 24000.00
YELLING AND CONVEYNCE 113115.00
-SURY 14339605.00
RON FEE 617192.00
b FORM PROCESSING FEES 124315.00
ES 25560.00

reciation (Schedule I) 1159439.23

Excess of Expenditure over
Income 309502.23

nd Total : 37032459.23 Grand Total : 37032459.23

Principal Bursar



ONDA THANA MAHAVIDYALAYA
P.O.MURAKATA. DIST. BANKURA

Receipts and Payments Account for the year ended 31st March 2020

of Account Receipt Amount Receipt Amount Head of Account Payment
Amount

Payment
Amount

ng Balance ACADEMIC EXPENSES 31000.00r 7718.00 ACADEMIC FEES 17300.00
[ 3DCC 606114061515 1060421.00 ADMISSION EXPENSES 96099.00
Fs.B.I. 11803353486 167443.00 ADVANCE TO SACT 166000.00
IS.B.I. 30357084812 305617.00 AFFILIATION FEES 20000.00
IS.B.I. 34951216198 20984.32 1562183.32 ANNUAL MAINTANANCE COST 10000.00

AUDIT FEES 10732.00
AUDIT FEES PAYBLE 21464.00
B.U. CENTRE FEES 200375.00

EMIC FEES 866300.00 B.U. ENROLLEMENT FEES 242015.00
SSION FEE 76400.00 B.U. EXAM ACTIVITY FEES 75350.00
F FEES PAYBLE 10732.00 B.U. EXAM. FEE 593235.00
Centre fees 172550.00 B.U. LATE FINE 2800.00
5’JROLLEMENT FEES 148455.00 B.U. MISC FEES 37550.00
EXAM ACTIVITY FEES 75350.00 B.U. REGESTRATION FEES 162440.00
EXAM. FEE 588640.00 B.U. SPORTS & GAME FEE 205015.00
-ATE FINE 2800.00 B.U. SPOT FEE 126030.00
MISC FEES 37435.00 B.U.PRACT EXAM.FEES 21457.00
^EGESTRATION FEES 134080.00 BANK CHARGES 1889.00

SPORTS & GAME FEE 206450.00 BIREN MOHAN DANA MEM.
SCHOLARSHIP 48000.00

SPOT FEE 126030.00 BUILDING 781134.00
:RACT EXAM.FEES 33810.00 CABEL RENT 1500.00
‘ INTEREST 33072.00 CAR FARE FOR EXAM 19600.00
;> MOHAN DANA MEM.
CCARSHIP 48000.00 COLLEGE EXAM FEES 19200.00

-EGE EXAM FEES 91680.00 COLLEGE PROGRAMME 30540.00
JEGE PROGRAMME FEES 45840.00 COLLEGE PROGRAMME FEES 11705.00

-EGE SPORTS FEES 68760.00 COLLEGE SPORTS FEES 65030.00
:UTER PRACTICAL FEES 49050.00 COMPUTER & ACCESSORIES 240980.00
"RUCTUAL STAFF REMU 2000.00 COMPUTER PRACTICAL FEES 43300.00

FEES 820700.00 CONTRUCTUAL STAFF REMU 476600.00
IDUNT RECEIVED 31727.00 ELECTRIC FEES 217420.00
~RIC FEES 198640.00 ELECTRICAL ITEM 8200.00
'INATION EXPENSES 30182.00 EXAMINATION EXPENSES 49382.00
-TION FEES 76400.00 EXIBITION 60000.00
EVAL ADVANCE 367500.00 FD 110000223514 54136.00
* & CARD 22940.00 FD 110000223536 12950.00
ERAL FUND 936438.00 FD 110000534915 30447.00
ERATOR CHARGES 37840.00 FD 110000535114 303.00
'.ASIUM FEES 76400.00 FESTIVAL ADVANCE 433500.00
:ME TAX 390200.00 FORM & CARD 34200.00
•RESTON F.D. 185859.00 FURNITURE 394983.00
IRATORY FEES 14880.00 GENERAL EXPENSES 77536.00
ARY DEPOSIT 61120.00 GENERAL FUND 82834.00
ARY FEES 152800.00 GOVERNMENT GRANT 1875.00
AZINE FEES 53480.00 GUEST LEC. REMUN. 1089000.00
:FUND 45840.00 GYMNASIUM FEES 500.00
: RECEIPT & FINE 1820.00 INCOME TAX 390200.00
M. NSS UNIT 72834.00 INTEREST RECEIVABLE ON F.D. 48345.00
INE ADMISSION PROCESS 3287671.00 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 17790.00
INE REGISTRATION FEES 160000.00 LAND 31400.00
ER EXAM 29616.00 LEGAL EXPENSES 8925.00
=ACKET GRANT 14339605.00 LIBRARY BOOKS 167727.00
PRACTICAL FEES 9600.00 LIBRARY DEPOSIT 461720.00

IR STUDENT FUND 7640.00 MAGAZINE FEES 41500.00
VIDENT FUND CONTREBUTION 1126470.00 OIL AND LUBRICANT 18239.00
J. CENTRE CHARGES 71980.00 ONLINE ADMISSION PROCESS 3263890.00



-_TY FROM OTMCTC 3575.00 OTHER EXAM 29616.00

nY 14349605.00 P.TAX 2300.00
(FRY ADVANCE TO STAFF 20000.00 PAPER & MAGAZINE 7671.00
EION FEES 76400.00 PAY PACKET GRANT 14339605.00
CENT AID FUND 30560.00 PED PRACTICAL FEES 5459.00
CENT COMMON ROOM FEES 15280.00 POOR STUDENT FUND 1360.00
CENT FC FEES 91680.00 POSTAGE 2130.00
PENT HEALTH HOME 15280.00 PRINTING 4500.00
CENT SOCIAL FEES 183360.00 PROVIDENT FUND INVESTMENT 1126470.00
EENT SPORTS FEES 38200.00 R.B.U. CENTRE CHARGES 58731.00
:ent union fees 45840.00 REPAIRS AND MAINTANANCE 131437.00
RASATI PUJA FEES 76400.00 SALARY 14349605.00

tHERS DAY CELEBRATION 22920.00 SALARY ADVANCE TO STAFF 180000.00
ISM. CHARGES 68760.00 SCHOLARSHIP 300.00
‘SURY 14339605.00 SPL ALLOWANCE TO OTHER STAFF 64200.00
ION FEE 1146650.00 SPL ALLOWANCE TO PRINCIPAL 112000.00
ION FEES PAYABLE TO GOVT 515992.00 STATIONERY EXPENSES 96497.00
1 FORM PROCESSI‘.G -EES 124315.00 STUDENT AID FUND 56294.00
ERSITY CENTER C--RGES 104305.00 STUDENT COMMON ROOM FEES 5000.00
ING CHARGE 10000.00 STUDENT FC FEES 92100.00
H PARLIAMENT 1650.00 56707993.00 STUDENT HEALTH HOME 95290.00

STUDENT SOCIAL FEES 184045.00
STUDENT SPORTS FEES 29000.00
STUDENT UNION FEES 64899.00
SUPPORT CLASS 1000.00
SWARASATI PUJA FEES 50000.00
TEACHERS DAY CELEBRATION 3000.00
TELEPHONE CHARGES 24000.00
TRAVELLING AND CONVEYNCE 113115.00
TREASURY 14339605.00
TUITION FEE 617192.00
TV SET 12999.00
UNIV FORM PROCESSING FEES 124315.00
UNIVERSITY CENTER CHARGES 117182.00
VETTING CHARGE 105400.00
WAGES 25560.00 57347219.00

Closing Balance
CASH 10090.00
BANK BDCC 606114061515 778730.00
BANK S.B.I. 11803353486 17848.00
BANK S.B.I. 30357084812 47754.00
BANK S.B.I. 34951216198 68535.32 922957.32

Grand Total : 58270176.32 Grand Total : 58270176.32



ONDA THANA MAHAVIDYALAYA
STATEMENT OF SALARY GRANT (Pay Packet)

FOR THE YEAR 2019-20

SL PERIOD MEMO NO WITH DATE
RECEIVED
AMOUNT

DISHBURSHED
AMOUNT

BALANCE
AMOUNT

1 01.04.19-31.07.19
206/CGA Dated
26.04.2019 4626967.00 4626967.00 0.00

3 01.08.19 to 31.12.2019 835/CGA Dated
28.08.2019 5954168.00 5954168.00 0.00

4 2018-19 1233/CGA DATED
18.10.2019 76000.00 76000.00 0.00

5 01.01.2020 -31.03.2020 1676-CGA DATED
17.01.2020 3664428.00 3664428.00 0.00

6 2018-19 1965-CGA Dated
20.02.2020

18042.00 18042.00 0.00

TOTAL 14339605.00 14339605.00 0.00

Accountant
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Chartered Accountants

10-D, Abinash Sarani
Chandmaridanga, Bankura-722101
Mob. : 80176 06787

ONDA THANA MAHAVIDYALAYA
P.O.- MURAKATA, DIST.- BANKURA (WEST BENGAL)

INTERNAL AUDIT REPORT

YEAR 2020-2021

I have conducted the Internal Audit of Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya,
P.O.- Murakata, Dist.- Bankura (W.B.), for the year ended 31st March 2021 and
report that

1. I have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of my
knowledge were necessary for the purpose of my audit;

2. In my opinion proper books of accounts as required by law have been kept by
the College so far as appears from our examination of those books;

3. The Balance Sheet, Income and Expenditure Account and Receipts and
Payments Account dealt with by this report are in agreement with the books of
accounts;

4. In my opinion, the Balance Sheet, Income and Expenditure Account and
Receipts and Payments Account dealt with by this report comply, to the extent
applicable, with the Accounting Standards issued by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants of India and the College is following accrual system of accounting;

5. In my opinion and to the best of my information and according to the
explanations given to me, the said accounts give a true and fair view in
conformity with the accounting principles, generally accepted in India;

a. In the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the College as at
31st March 2021;

and
b. In the case of the Income and Expenditure Account, of the Surplus

of the Mahavidyalaya for the year ended on that date.

Dated, Bankura,
The 4th day of January, 2024.

UDIN- 24054589BKCBYT4697



ONDA THANA MAHAVIDYALAYA
P.O.MURAKATA. DIST. BANKURA

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH 2021

LIABILITIES SCH. NO. THIS YEAR
Rs. P. ASSETS SCH. NO. THIS YEAR

Rs. P.

GENERAL FUND A 1,84,15,711.78 FIXED ASSETS
I

1,39,23,910.46

PROVIDENT FUND CONTRIBUTION B 54,85,516.00 PROVIDENT FUND INVESTMENT
II

54,85,516.00

OTHERS LIABILITIES C 20,732.00 LOAN & ADVANCE
III

0.00

CAUTION MONEY D 1,23,560.00 FIXED DEPOSIT
IV

23,19,094.00

GRANTS E , 0.00

STUDENTS FUND F 5,08,764.00 CASH IN HAND
V

861.00

UNIVERSITY FUND G 3,17,436.00 CASH AT BANK
V

31,42,338.32

TOTAL : 2,48,71,719.78 TOTAL : 2,48,71,719.78

Bursar
Onda Thana

liul*ala, Ba*ura
Principal

Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
Murakata. Bankun

Accountant
Onda T*ana Manawdya^ya
M.'a«a'a Onda Ban^^ra

0 4 JAN 2024



ONDA THANA MAHAVIDYALAYA
P.O.MURAKATA, DIST. BANKURA

Income and Expenditure Account for the Year ended 31st March 2021

a d of Account Expences Head of Account Income

ADEMIC EXPENSES 12588.00 ACADEMIC FEES 661340.00
ADEMIC FEES 88693.00 ADMISSION FEE 78050.00

•ASSIGN EXPENSES 5350.00 BANK INTEREST 38667.00
err fees 10732.00 COLLEGE EXAM FEES 93460.00

CHARGES 1623.00 COLLEGE PROGRAMME FEES 46830.00
L-EGE PROGRAMME 11930.00 COLLEGE SPORTS FEES 61705.00
L-EGE programme fees 995.00 DEV. FEES 795200.00
r._RUCTUAL STAFF REMU 559200.00 ELECTRIC FEES 156100.00
ECTRIC FEES 149851.00 EXIBITION FEES 78050.00
?.ERAL EXPENSES 231432.00 FORM & CARD 23415.00
-I SUPPORT EXPENSES 20000.00 GENERATOR CHARGES 39025.00
- AND LUBRICANT 6700.00 GYMNASIUM FEES 60970.00
4-INE ADMISSION PROCESS 4101800.00 INTEREST ON F.D. 142878.00
PER & MAGAZINE 3311.00 LABORATORY FEES 13200.00
STAGE 4177.00 LIBRARY FEES 156100.00
E . CENTRE CHARGES 44600.00 MAGAZINE FEES 54635.00
Fairs AND maintanance 37386.00 MISC FUND 46830.00
Lary 26160278.00 MISC. RECEIPT & FINE 1070.00

ALLOWANCE TO OTHER STAFF 27000.00 ONLINE ADMISSION PROCESS 4123330.00
L ALLOWANCE TO PRINCIPAL 101800.00 ONLINE REGISTRATION FEES 101601.00
_E=HONE CHARGES 12000.00 PED PRACTICAL FEES 11400.00
A ELLING AND CONVEYNCE 79660.00 SALARY 26160278.00
£-SURY 26160278.00 SESSION FEES 78050.00
~ON FEE 600.00 TRANSM. CHARGES 62440.00
CION FEES DEPOSIT TO GOVT 255960.00 TREASURY 26160278.00
L. FORM PROCESSING FEES 69500.00 TUITION FEE 571500.00
Iges 3930.00 UNIV FORM PROCESSING FEES 78050.00

•□reciation (Schedule I) 1075947.20

tcess of Income over 657130.80toenditure

and Total : 59894452.00 Grand Total : 59894452.00

»te
»ce

Onda Thana ManavdyaOya
Murakata. Onda. Bankia

0 4 JAH 20?4
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Receipts and Payments Account for the year ended 31st March 2021

26160278.0JDENT FUND CONTREBUTION 1496876.00

1 Ban
'3WturaWla, Bankura

^0 4 JAM 20?4

Bursar

ONDA THANA MAHAVIDYALAYA
P.O.MURAKATA, DIST. BANKURA

Bursar U aims « Accountant
OMalh*'***3?^* Onda Thana Mahavidyaty^ °"da Thana Mahavidyalayi

Murakata, Bankura Murakata, Bankura Murakata. Onda. Bankura

TREASURY
TUITION FEE
TUITION FEES DEPOSIT TO GOVT
TUITION FEES PAYABLE TO GOVT.
UNIV FORM PROCESSING FEES
UNIVERSITY CENTER CHARGES
WAGES

600.00
255960.00
515992.00
69500.00
36416.00

3930.00 90116745.00

»d of Account Receipt Amount
Receipt
Amount Head of Account Payment

Amount
Payment
Amount

r ng Balance ACADEMIC EXPENSES 12588.00
10090.00 ACADEMIC FEES 88693.00

L BDCC 606114061515 778730.00 ADMISSION EXPENSES 5350.00
S.B.I. 11803353486 17848.00 ADVANCE TO SACT 457100.00
S.B.I. 30357084812 47754.00 AUDIT FEES 10732.00

in S.B.I. 34951216198 68535.00 922957.00 AUDIT FEES PAYBLE 10732.00
B.U. ENROLLEMENT FEES 63450.00
B.U. EXAM. FEE 2100.00
B.U. MISC FEES 1500.00

HEMIC FEES 661340.00 B.U. REGESTRATION FEES 117600.00
KSSION FEE 78050.00 BANK CHARGES 1623.00 .

TO SACT 623100.00 COLLEGE PROGRAMME 11930.00
tt fees payble 10732.00 COLLEGE PROGRAMME FEES 995.00
i ENROLLEMENT FEES 156100.00 COMPUTER & ACCESSORIES 132000.00
L EXAM. FEE 2100.00 CONTRUCTUAL STAFF REMU 559200.00
1 MISC FEES 1500.00 ELECTRIC FEES 149851.00
1 ;EGESTRATION FEES 170800.00 FD 110000223514 56229.00
1 SPORTS & GAME FEE
K INTEREST

78050.00
38667.00

FD 110000223536 13347.00
FD 110000534915 32683.00

t=GE EXAM FEES 93460.00 FD 110000535114 313.00
LIEGE PROGRAMME FEES 46830.00 FESTIVAL ADVANCE 88600.00
UEGE SPORTS FEES 61705.00 GENERAL EXPENSES 231432.00

r FEES 795200.00 GENERAL FUND 105400.00
F—RIC FEES 156100.00 INCOME TAX 1439619.00
amoN fees 78050.00 INTEREST RECEIVABLE ON F.D. 26296.00 s'

ST/AL ADVANCE 216000.00 IQAC SUPPORT EXPENSES 20000.00
LM & CARD 23415.00 OIL AND LUBRICANT 6700.00
ERAL FUND 88600.00 ONLINE ADMISSION PROCESS 4101800.00
Serator CHARGES 39025.00 P.TAX 88800.00
r.ASIUM FEES 60970.00 PAPER & MAGAZINE 3311.00
: ' E TAX 1439619.00 PAY PACKET GRANT 26160278.00

ON F.D. 142878.00 POSTAGE 4177.00
RATORY FEES 13200.00 PROVIDENT FUND CONTREBUTION 868120.00

k- ARY DEPOSIT 62440.00 PROVIDENT FUND INVESTMENT 1496876.00
RARY FEES 156100.00 R.B.U. CENTRE CHARGES 44600.00
EAZINE FEES
SC FUND

54635.00 REPAIRS AND MAINTANANCE 37386.00/
46830.00 SALARY 26160278.00

S1 RECEIPT & FINE 1070.00 SALARY ADVANCE TO STAFF 220000.00
LINE ADMISSION PROCESS
LINE REGISTRATION FEES

4123330.00 SPL ALLOWANCE TO OTHER STAFF 27000.00
101601.00 SPL ALLOWANCE TO PRINCIPAL 101800.00

kx 88800.00 STUDENT AID FUND 1920.00
JACKET GRANT 26160278.00 SWARASATI PUJA FEES 20000.00 -s—y....

C PRACTICAL FEES
CR STUDENT FUND

11400.00 TELEPHONE CHARGES 12000.00
7805.00 TRAVELLING AND CONVEYNCE 79660.00

c .tdent fund investment
Ury

868120.00
26160278.00

LARY ADVANCE TO STAFF 400000.00
SSION FEES
LDENT AID FUND

78050.00
31220.00

LDENT COMMON ROOM FEES 15610.00
LDENT FC FEES 93660.00
LDENT HEALTH HOME 15610.00
LDENT SOCIAL FEES 187320.00
LDENT SPORTS FEES 39025.00
1aRASATI PUJA FEES
*NSM. CHARGES
EASURY
[~ION FEE
r. FORM PROCESSING FEES
I/ERSITY CENTER CHARGES

78050.00
62440.00

26160278.00
571500.00
78050.00

5720.00
TING CHARGE 105400.00 92336987.00



«i
M

Closing Balance
CASH 861.00
BANK BDCC 606114061515 1304452.00
BANK S.B.I. 11803353486 18338.00
BANK S.B.I. 30357084812 1806662.00
BANK S.B.I. 34951216198 12886.00 3143199.00

Grand Total : 93259944.00 Grand Total : 93259944.00

0 4 JNI
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ONDA THANA MAHAVIDYALAYA
P.O.MURAKATA, DIST. BANKURA

SCHEDULE : A
SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO & FORMING PART OF THE BALANCESHEET AS ON 31st MARCH, 2021

SCHEDULE OF GENERAL FUND

SL. NO. HEAD OF
ACCOUNT

OPENING
BALANCE

Addition
During the

Year
TOTAL

Disbursed
During the

Year

Excess of
Income

Over
Expenditure

CLOSING
BALANCE

Rs. P. Rs. P. Rs. P. Rs. P. Rs. P.

1 GENERAL FUND 1,77,75,380.98 88,600.00 1,78,63,980.98 1,05,400.00 6,57,130.80 1,84,15,711.78
TOTAL : 1,77,75,380.98 88,600.00 1,78,63,980.98 1,05,400.00 6,57,130.80 1,84,15,711.78

Bursar
Onda Thana Mahavidya'aya

Bankura

Principal
Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya

Murakaia, Bankura

0 4 JAN 2024



ONDA THANA MAHAVIDYALAYA
P.O.MURAKATA, DIST. BANKURA

SCHEDULE :I

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO & FORMING PART OF THE BALANCESHEET AS ON 31st MARCH, 2021

SCHEDULE OF FIXED ASSETS

SL.
NO. HEAD OF ACCOUNT

Rate of
Depr
(%)

OPENING BALANCE
Addition

During the
Year

TOTAL
Depreciation for

The Year Net Value

Rs. P. Rs. P. Rs. P. Rs. P. Rs. P.
1 AIR CONDITIONER 15.00 38,628.45 0.00 38,628.45 5,794.27 32,834.18
2 AQUA GUARD & WATER COOLER 15.00 99,467.20 0.00 99,467.20 14,920.08 84,547.12
3 BUILDING 5.00 1,11,27,954.67 0.00 1,11,27,954.67 5,56,397.73 1,05,71,556.94
4 CC TV SETUP 30.Q0 36,911.34 0.00 36,911.34 11,073.40 25,837.94
5 COMPUTER & ACCESSORIES 60.00 1,33,506.38 1,32,000.00 2,65,506.38 1,59,303.83 1,06,202.55
6 ELECTRICAL ITEM 10.00 31,254.08 0.00 31,254.08 3,125.41 28,128.67
7 FURNITURE 10.00 9,58,667.89 0.00 9,58,667.89 95,866.79 8,62,801.10
8 GENERATOR 15.00 1,14,313.78 0.00 1,14,313.78 17,147.07 97,166.71
9 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 10.00 85,979.30 0.00 85,979.30 8,597.93 77,381.37
10 LAND 0.00 5,55,874.00 0.00 5,55,874.00 0.00 5,55,874.00
11 LIBRARY BOOKS 10.00 13,19,920.07 0.00 13,19,920.07 1,31,992.00 11,87,928.07
12 MACHINARY 30.00 1,983.04 0.00 1,983.04 594.91 1,388.13
13 MALTIGYM 15.00 1,57,277.40 0.00 1,57,277.40 23,591.61 1,33,685.79
14 MUSICAL INSTRUMENT 10.00 6,198.73 0.00 6,198.73 619.87 5,578.86
15 PHOTO COPIER 30.00 57,692.60 0.00 57,692.60 17,307.78 40,384.82
16 SOFTWARE AND WEBSITE 60.00 8,761.28 0.00 8,761.28 5,256.77 3,504.51
17 SPORTS EQUIPMENT 10.00 1,11,445.45 0.00 1,11,445.45 11,144.55 1,00,300.90
18 TV SET 60.00 8,582.00 0.00 8,582.00 5,149.20 3,432.80
19 VIRTUAL CLASS ROOM 60.00 13,440.00 0.00 13,440.00 8,064.00 5,376.00

TOTAL : 1,48,67,857.66 1,32,000.00 1,49,99,857.66 10,75,947.20 1,39,23,910.46

Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
Murakata, Bankura

Principal
Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya

Murakata, Bankura



ONDA THANA MAHAVIDYALAYA
STATEMENT OF SALARY GRANT (Pay Packet)

FOR THE YEAR 2020-21

SL MEMO NO DATE PERIOD
RECEIVED
AMOUNT

DISHBURSH
ED AMOUNT

BALANC
E
AMOUNT

1 617 CGA 17.06.2020 01.04 2020 to
31.07.2020 2049159.00 2049159.00 0.00

3 784 CGA 27.06.2020 01.04.2020 to
31.07.2020 420240.00 420240.00 0.00

4 629-CGA 22.07.2020 01.05.2020 to
31.07.2020 833715.00 833715.00 0.00

5 1045 CGA 14.08.2020 01 08.2020 TO
31.12.2020 10701869.00 10701869.00 0.00

6 1133 CGA 18.08.2020 01.08.2020 TO
31.12.2020 49982.00 49982.00 0.00

7 1437 CGA 12.09.2020 01.01.2020 TO
31.03.2020 390744.00 390744 00 0.00

8 1482 CGA 22.09.2020 19.09.2019 TO
31.12.2019 260700.00 260700.00 0.00

9 1505 CGA 24.09 2020 01.01.2020 TO
30.04.2020 1025000.00 1025000.00 0.00

10 1506 CGA 24.09.2020 01.04.2019 TO
31.03.2020 71400.00 71400.00 0.00

11 1941 CGA 0511.2020 19.08.2014 TO
31.12.2019 729595.00 729595,00 0.00

12 3078 CGA 11.01.2021 01.01.2021 to
31.01.2021 2101872.00 2101872.00 0.00

13 3304 CGA 14 01.2021 14.03.2020 to
31.01.2021 690784.00 690784.00 0.00

14 3803 CGA 20.02.2021 01 02 2021 to
28.02.2021 2101872.00 2101872.00 0.00

15 3844/1 CGA 21.02.2021 01.02.2021 to
2802.2021 66855.00 66855 00 0.00

16 3435 CGA 09.03.2021 01 03 2021 to
31.03.2021 2033062.00 2033062.00 0.00

17 3461 CGA 09.03.2021 01.03.2021 to
31.03.2021 66855.00 66855.00 0.00

18 4070-CGA 15.03.2021 01.01.2020 to
30.06.2020 2566574.00 2566574.00 0.00

TOTAL 26160278.00 26160278.00 0.00

' Principal
Onda Thana Mahavidyatoya

Murakala, Bankura
Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya

Murakata, Bankura
Accountant

Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
Murakata, Onda, Bankia

o 4 JAM 2024





(D.Tatra& Co.
Chartered Accountants

10-D, Abinash Sarani
Chandmaridanga, Bankura-722101
Mob. : 80176 06787

ONDA THANA MAHAVIDYALAYA
P.O.- MURAKATA, DIST.- BANKURA (WEST BENGAL)

INTERNAL AUDIT REPORT

YEAR 2021-2022

I have conducted the Internal Audit of Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya,
P O.- Murakata, Dist - Bankura (W.B.), for the year ended 31st March 2022 and
'eport that

1 I have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of my
knowledge were necessary for the purpose of my audit;

2 In my opinion proper books of accounts as required by law have been kept by
the College so far as appears from our examination of those books;

3 The Balance Sheet, Income and Expenditure Account and Receipts and
Payments Account dealt with by this report are in agreement with the books of
accounts;

4 In my opinion, the Balance Sheet, Income and Expenditure Account and
Receipts and Payments Account dealt with by this report comply, to the extent
applicable, with the Accounting Standards issued by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants of India and the College is following accrual system of accounting;

5 In my opinion and to the best of my information and according to the
explanations given to me, the said accounts give a true and fair view in
conformity with the accounting principles, generally accepted in India;

a. In the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the College as at
31st March 2022;

and
b. In the case of the Income and Expenditure Account, of the Surplus

of the Mahavidyalaya for the year ended on that date.

Dated, Bankura,
The 4th day of January, 2024.

For D. Parra& Co.
CharterecTAccountant

UDIN- 24054589BKCBYU6838



Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
P.O. Murakata, Dist. Bankura

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH 2022

Liabilities Assets

Head of Accounts Sch Amount Head of Accounts Sch Amount

GENERAL FUND A 20027335.68 FIXED ASSETS I 13114115.36

"WVDENT FUND B 6884516.00 PROVIDENT FUND II 6884516.00
COnTRlBUTtON INVESTMENT

= LIABILITIES C 59464.00 LOANS & ADVANCEES III 10000.00

IX-TON MONEY D 191600.00 FIXED DEPOSIT IV 2427423.00

GRANTS E 0.00 CASH IN HAND V 11743.00

“.cent fund F 877484.00 CASH AT BANK V 6335903.32

FUND G 743301.00

28783700.68 Total 28783700.68

Principal Accountant
Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya Onda Thana Manavidyalaya

Murakata, Bankura Murakata Onda Ban* ra
0 4 JAM ?0?4



Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
P.O. Murakata, Dist. Bankura

Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31 March 2022

Expenditure Income

Head of Account Amount Amount Head of Account Amount Amount

ACADEMIC EXPENSES

SSION EXPENSES

WtXTFEES

SANK CHARGES

COLLEGE EXAM FEES

C 3LLEGE PROGRAMME

: =GE PROGRAMME

COLLEGE SPORTS FEES

OOCTNGENCY

C ^fTRUCTUAL STAFF
REMU
£ - ON EXPENSES

=CRV & CARD

GENERAL EXPENSES

GENERATOR CHARGES

Q*C SUPPORT
EXPENSES
-MORATORY FEES

_=GA.EXPENSES

-6RARY FEES

CL AND LUBRICANT

XJfEADMISSION
PROCESS
other exam
=-P£R 4 MAGAZINE

POSTAGE

RSFAFtSAND
UAKTANANCE
SALARY

sf*.allowance to
~-ER STAFF
SR.ALLOWANCE to
=:INCPAL

CHARGES

“CELLING AND
1 COINYEYNCE

TREASURY

~jmON FEE

38208.00

227000.00

10732.00

1564.00

4400.00

3100.00

20935.00

11690.00

15900.00

557100.00

16810.00

18100.00

81817.00

3600.00

8500.00

6398.00

12000.00

1280.00

7500.00

11500.00

18011.00

3338.00

141.00

108518.00

26049648.00

12000.00

84000.00

48357.00

66500.00

26049648.00

88950.00

-

ACADEMIC FEES

ADMISSION FEE

BANK INTEREST

COLLEGE EXAM FEES

COLLEGE PROGRAMME FEES

COLLEGE SPORTS FEES

DEV. FEES

ELECTRIC FEES

EXIBITION FEES

FORM & CARD

GENERATOR CHARGES

GYMNASIUM FEES

INTEREST ON F.D.

LABORATORY FEES

LIBRARY FEES

MAGAZINE FEES

MISC FUND

MISC. RECEIPT & FINE

ONLINE ADMISSION PROCESS

OTHER EXAM

PED PRACTICAL FEES

ROYALTY FROM OTMCTC

SALARY

SESSION FEES

TRANSM. CHARGES

TREASURY

TUITION FEE

675450.00

85050.00

108493.00

102060.00

51030.00

76545.00

864600.00

170100.00

85050.00

25515.00

42525.00

66630.00

108329.00

20880.00

170100.00

59535.00

51030.00

10.00

37270.00

18011.00

10320.00

1029.00

26049648.00

85050.00

68040.00

26049648.00

1501350.00

56583298.00



Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
P.O. Murakata, Dist. Bankura

Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31 March 2022

' BanVura

0 4 JAM 2024

/ gyf||f
.ThwaMahwWy*
Murakata,Bantan

Principal

Murakata. Bimkm „ AccountantOnda Thana MahavidyalayaMurakata. Onda. Bankura

Expenditure Income

Head of Account Amount Amount Head of Account Amount Amount

TON FEES DEPOSIT
TD GOVT
WAGES

To

To.
E'cess of Income Over
Ejcaendrture

457110.00

15600.00

911720.10

1611622.90

54059955.00

911720.10

1611622.90

Total; 56583298.00 Total : 56583298.00

2
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Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
P.O. Murakata, Dist. Bankura

Receipt & Payment Account for the Financial Year 2021-2022

Receipt Payment

-ead of Account Amount Amount Head of Account Amount Amount

*: Opening Balance
BOCC

Ke‘4061515
3 3 I. 11803353486

XSB.I. 30357084812
< S B.l. 34951216198

>S-

CAGEMIC FEES
<W SSlON FEE
K£XT FEES PAYBLE
£ _ ENROLLEMENT
FEES
= _ EXAM. FEE

= . REGESTRATION
=SS
2 _ SPORTS & GAME

B*N< INTEREST
CO _lEGE EXAM FEES

COLLEGE PROGRAMME
EES
::^EGE SPORTS FEES

:e. -EES
E-ECTRIC FEES
£•amoN fees
forms CARD
GENERAL FUND
GENERATOR CHARGES

GEOGRAPHY
EXCURSION FEES
G-VNASIUM FEES

NCOME TAX
'.-ERESTON F.D.
KTEREST RECEIVABLE
ONF.D.
-ABORATORY FEES
JBRARY DEPOSIT
^SRARY FEES
WAGAZINEFEES
Wise FUND
v SC RECEIPT & FINE
:TM NSSUNIT
GNLJNE ADMISSION
ACCESS

1304452.00

18338.00
1806662.00

12886.32
861.00

675450.00
85050.00
10732.00

408400.00

700.00
184200.00

85050.00

108493.00
102060.00
51030.00

76545.00
864600.00
170100.00
85050.00

25515.00
1.00

42525.00

28000.00

66630.00
1191600.00
108329.00
74641.00

20880.00
68040.00

170100.00
59535.00
51030.00

10.00
13000.00
37270.00

ACADEMIC EXPENSES
ADMISSION EXPENSES
AUDIT FEES
B.U. CENTRE FEES
B.U. ENROLLEMENT FEES
B.U. EXAM. FEE
B.U. REGESTRATION FEES
B.U. SPORTS & GAME FEE
BANK CHARGES
COLLEGE EXAM FEES
COLLEGE PROGRAMME
COLLEGE PROGRAMME FEES
COLLEGE SPORTS FEES
COMPUTER & ACCESSORIES
CONTINGENCY
CONTRUCTUAL STAFF REMU
ELECTRICAL ITEM
EXAMINATION EXPENSES
FD 110000223514
FD 110000223536
FD 110000534915
FD 110000535114
FD 606114048357
FORM & CARD
FURNITURE
GENERAL EXPENSES
GENERATOR CHARGES
INCOME TAX
IQAC SUPPORT EXPENSES
LABORATORY FEES

LEGAL EXPENSES
LIBRARY FEES
O.T.M. NSS UNIT
OILAND LUBRICANT
ONLINE ADMISSION PROCESS
OTHER EXAM

P.TAX
PAPER & MAGAZINE

PAY PACKET GRANT
POOR STUDENT FUND
POSTAGE
PROVIDENT FUND
INVESTMENT

38208.00
227000.00
10732.00

35.00
147350.00

700.00
138000.00

700.00
1564.00
4400 00
3100.00

20935 00
11690.00
32825.(TO..

1590000
557100.00
25100.00
16810.00
46563.00
11344.00
27779.00

266.00
97018.00
18100.00
44000 00
81817.00

3600 00

1191600.00
8500.00

6398.00
12000.00

1280.00

23000.00
7500.00

11500.00
18011.00

84600.00
3338.00

26049648.00
600.00
141 00

1399000 00

3143199.32

Onda Thant Mahavidyalaya
Murakata. Bankura

Accountant
Onda Thara Manavidyalaya

Murakata. Onda, Bankura



Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
P.O. Murakata, Dist. Bankura

Receipt & Payment Account for the Financial Year 2021-2022

Receipt Payment

Head of Account Amount Amount Head of Account Amount Amount
:"HER EXAM
’TAX— f PACKET GRANT

PRACTICAL FEES
^:OR STUDENT FUND
-CDVIDENT FUND
::ntrebution
ROYALTY FROM OTMCTC
SALARY
SESSION FEES
STUDENT AID FUND

STUDENT COMMON
ROOM FEES
STUDENT FC FEES
STUDENT HEALTH HOME
STUDENT SOCIAL FEES

STUDENT SPORTS FEES
SWARASATI PUJA FEES
*RANSM. CHARGES
TREASURY
"JITION FEE
JNIV FORM
PROCESSING FEES

18011.00
84600.00

26049648.00
10320.00
8505.00

1399000.00

1029.00
26049648.00

85050.00
34020.00

17010.00

102060.00

17010.00
204120.00
42525.00
85050.00
68040.00

26049648.00
1501350.00

149800.00

REPAIRSAND MAINTANANCE
SALARY

SPL ALLOWANCE TO OTHER
STAFF
SPL ALLOWANCE TO
PRINCIPAL
STUDENT AID FUND
STUDENT HEALTH HOME
STUDENT SPORTS FEES
SWARASATI PUJA FEES
TELEPHONE CHARGES
TRAVELLING AND CONVEYNCE
TREASURY
TUITION FEE
TUITION FEES DEPOSIT TO
GOVT
UNIV FORM PROCESSING
FEES
WAGES

By Closing Balance
BANK BDCC 606114061515
BANK S.B.I. 11803353486
BANK S.B.I 30357084812
BANK S.B.I. 34951216198
CASH

108518.^
26049648.00

12000.00

84000.00

25980.00
1500.00

30000.00
83500.00
48357 00
66500.00

26049648 00,
88950.00

457110.00

115500.00

15600.00

4054623.00
1032198.00
1236845.00

12237.32
11743.00

83636563.00

86841010.00

6347646.32

1*1: 89984209.32 Total : 89984209.32

/Bursar
0^8 Thana Mahavidyalaya

Murakata, Bankora Mu.uN3ia, bankura
Onda Thana Manavidyalaya
Murakata, Onda, Bankura

0 i JAM 2024



Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
P.O. Murakata, Dist. Bankura

Schedule of GENERAL FUND for the F.Year 2021-2022 Sch : A

Head of Accounts Amount Amount

Balance as per Last Account

Add / Adjusted

BANKS.B.I. 30357084812

Add : Excess of Income over Expenditure

Closing Balance

1.00

18415711.78

1.00

1611622.90

20027335.68

Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
Murakata, Bankura

L
Principal - Accountant

Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
Murakata, Bankura Murakata Onda. Bankura

1



Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
P.O. Murakata, Dist. Bankura

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO & FORMING PART OF THE BALANCESHEET/INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED AS ON 31st MARCH, 2022

Schedule of GRANTS
SCH NO : E

S.*o Ledger Name
Opening
Balance

Addition during
this year Total

Disbursed
During this

Year

Closing
Balance

1 PAY PACKET GRANT 0.00 26049648.00 26049648.00 26049648.00 0.00

Total 0.00 26049648.00 26049648.00 26049648.00 0.00

I
Bursar Principal

0 1 onda Thana Mahavidyalaya Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
Murakata, Bankura Murakata. Bankura

’ . W H 'AII * ( Bankers ‘ * j
Accountant uC' < '£/Onda Thana Mahav.dya/ava 'W'- -Murakata. Onda, Ba-^a

0 4 JM 2024
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SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO & FORMING PART OF THE BALANCESHEET/INCOME A EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED AS ON 31st MARCH, 2022

Schedule of FIXED ASSETS SCH : I

SI.No Ledger Name
Rate of

Depreciatl
on (%)

Opening
Balance(Dr.)

Addition up to
30th September

during this F.year

Addition after 30th
September during

this F.Year
Total Depreciation Closing Balance

1 AIRCONDITIONER 15.00 32834.18 0.00 0.00 32834.18 4925.13 27909.05
2 AQUA GUARD & WATER

COOLER
15.00 84547.12 0.00 0.00 84547.12 12682.07 71865.05

3 BUILDING 5.00 10571556.94 0.00 0.00 10571556.94 528577.85 10042979.09

4 CC TV SETUP 30.00 25837.94 0.00 0.00 25837.94 7751.38 18086.56

5 COMPUTER &
ACCESSORIES

60.00 106202.55 0.00 32825.00 139027.55 73569.03 65458.52

6 ELECTRICAL ITEM 10.00 28128.67 0.00 25100.00 53228.67 4067.87 49160.80
7 FURNITURE 10.00 862801.10 0.00 44000.00 906801.10 88480.11 818320.99
8 GENERATOR 15.00 97166.71 0.00 0.00 97166.71 14575.01 82591.70
9 LABORATORY

EQUIPMENT
10.00 77381.37 0.00 0.00 77381.37 7738.14 69643.23

10 LAND 0.00 555874.00 0.00 0.00 555874.00 0.00 555874.00

11 LIBRARY BOOKS 10.00 1187928.07 0.00 0.00 1187928.07 118792.81 1069135.26

12 MACHINARY 30.00 1388.13 0.00 0.00 1388.13 416.44 971.69

13 MALTIGYM 15.00 133685.79 0.00 0.00 133685.79 20052.87 113632.92
14 MUSICAL INSTRUMENT 10.00 5578.86 0.00 0.00 5578.86 557.89 5020.97

15 PHOTO COPIER 30.00 40384.82 0.00 0.00 40384.82 12115.45 28269.37

16 SOFTWARE AND
WEBSITE

60.00 3504.51 0.00 0.00 3504.51 2102.71 1401.80

17 SPORTS EQUIPMENT 10.00 100300.90 0.00 0.00 100300.90 10030.09 90270.81
18 TV SET 60.00 3432.80 0.00 0.00 3432.80 2059.68 1373.12
19 VIRTUAL CLASS ROOM 60.00 5376.00 0.00 , ;- ^oo 5376.00 3225.60 2150.40

*-Bursar
Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya Principal

Murakria,Barinn Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya^nkata, Bankura
0„d. ° 4 M" M

Pack ra
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FOR THE YEAR ENDED AS ON 31st MARCH, 2022

Schedule of FIXED ASSETS . |

SI.No Ledger Name
Rate of

Depreciati
on (%)

Opening
Balance(Dr.)

Addition up to
30th September

during this F.year

Addition after 30th
September during

this F.Year
Total Depreciation Closing Balance

Total : 13923910.46 0.00 101925.00 14025835.46 911720.10 13114115.36

Principal
Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya

Murakata, Bankura Accountant
Onda Thana Ma^avi^jliyi

0 4 JAH 2024
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ONDA THANA MAHAVIDYALAYA
STATEMENT OF SALARY GRANT (Pay Packet)

FOR THE YEAR 2021-2022

SL MEMO NO DATE PERIOD
RECEIVED
AMOUNT

DISHBURSH
ED AMOUNT

BALANC
E
AMOUNT

1 103 CGA 22.04.2021 01.04.2021to
30.06.2021 6292251.00 6292251.00 0.00

2 379 CGA 11.05.2021 2020-21 4500.00 4500.00 0.00

3 753 CGA 29.07.2021 01.07.2021 to
31.07.2021 2168813.00 2168813.00 0.00

4 947 CGA 18.08.2021
01.08.2021 to

31.10.2021 6509259.00 6509259.00 0.00

5 1287 CGA 14.09.2021 2020-21 144000.00 144000.00 0.00

6 2044-CGA 25.11.2021 01.11.2021 to
30.11.2021 2169753.00 2169753.00 0.00

7 2044/1-CGA 23.12.2021 01.12.2021 to
31.12.2021 2169753.00 2169753.00 0.00

8 2522-CGA 31.01.2022 01.01.2022 to
31.01.2022

2169753.00 2169753.00 0.00

9 2522/1-CGA 16.02.2022
01.02.2022 to

31.03.2022
4339506.00 4339506.00 0.00

10 2685-CGA 02.03.2022
24.02.2019 to

30.06.2021
82060.00 82060.00 0.00

TOTAL 26049648.00 26049648.00 0.00

Bursar
(Ma Thana Mahavidyalaya Acd^ntant

Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
Murakata. Onda, Barbra

0 4 JAN





(D.Tatra& Co,
Chartered Accountants

10-D, Abinash Sarani
Chandmaridanga, Bankura-722101
Mob. : 80176 06787

ONDA THANA MAHAVIDYALAYA
P.O,- MURAKATA, DIST.- BANKURA (WEST BENGAL)

INTERNAL AUDIT REPORT

YEAR 2022-2023

I have conducted the Internal Audit of Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya,
P 0- Murakata, Dist.- Bankura (W.B.), for the year ended 31st March 2023 and
*eport that :-

I have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of my
knowledge were necessary for the purpose of my audit;

2 In my opinion proper books of accounts as required by law have been kept by
the College so far as appears from our examination of those books;

3 The Balance Sheet, Income and Expenditure Account and Receipts and
Payments Account dealt with by this report are in agreement with the books of
accounts;

4 In my opinion, the Balance Sheet, Income and Expenditure Account and
Receipts and Payments Account dealt with by this report comply, to the extent
applicable, with the Accounting Standards issued by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants of India and the College is following accrual system of accounting;

5 In my opinion and to the best of my information and according to the
explanations given to me, the said accounts give a true and fair view in
conformity with the accounting principles, generally accepted in India;

a. In the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the College as at
31st March 2023;

and
b In the case of the Income and Expenditure Account, of the Surplus

of the Mahavidyalaya for the year ended on that date.

Dated, Bankura,
The 4th day of January, 2024.

HtU
For DAPatra & Co.

Chartereq Accountant
UDIN- 24054589BKCBYV6035



Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
P.O. Murakata, Dist. Bankura

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH 2023

Liabilities Assets

”Bad of Accounts Sch Amount Head of Accounts Sch Amount

severe - jnd A 21132471.11 FIXED ASSETS I 13125955.51

": teXTFUND B 9045571.00 PROVIDENT FUND II 9045571.00
:r*~aLmoN INVESTMENT

“-ES -ABILITIES C 96196.00 LOANS & ADVANCEES III 20000.00

MONEY D 255440.00 FIXED DEPOSIT IV 2517418.00

E 0.00 CASH IN HAND V 1172.00

fund F 421349.00 CASH AT BANK V 6823471.60

aestSTTYFUND G 582561.00

“am 31533588.11 Total 31533588.11

Bunar
O^a Thana Mahavidyalaya

Murakata, Bankura
Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
Murakata, Onda, Bankura
J

0 4 JAN '’n?*



Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
P.O. Murakata, Dist. Bankura

Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31 March 2023

Expenditure Income

-wad of Account Amount Amount Head of Account Amount Amount

OOBK EXPENSES 9500.00 ACADEMIC FEES 572450.00

KASMC FEES 126700.00 ADMISSION FEE 79850.00

AXISSKJN EXPENSES 2470.00 BANK INTEREST 118892.00

LDMSSION FEE 50.00 COLLEGE EXAM FEES 95820.00

COLLEGE PROGRAMME FEES 48048.00—LATON FEES 9000.00
COLLEGE SPORTS FEES 71865.00

*X>~ -EES 10732.00
DEV. FEES 1421000.00

•ASK CHARGES 1600.72
ELECTRIC FEES 159700.00

:• XA PAL PURASKAR 250.00
EXIBITION FEES 79850.00

COUEGE EXAM FEES 4655.00 FORM & CARD 23955.00
:ALLEGE PROGRAMME 43140.00 GENERATOR CHARGES 39925.00

: EGE SPORTS FEES 91588.00 GYMNASIUM FEES 65510.00

GCNTVGENCY 18196.00 INTEREST ON F.D. 89995.00

LABORATORY FEES 16800.00
:-TN~RUCTUAL STAFF 558050.00

LIBRARY FEES 159700.00
DE. FEES 800.00 MAGAZINE FEES 55895.00
E-ECTRIC FEES 192232.00 MISC FUND 47910.00
ECBmON 50.00 MISC. RECEIPT & FINE 12670.00

=CAMiCARD 21375.00 OTHER EXAM 19950.00

GENERAL EXPENSES 88423.00 PED PRACTICAL FEES 10680.00

GENERATOR CHARGES 275.00 R.B.U. CENTRE CHARGES 131002.00

GUEST LEC. REMUN. 57900.00 RETIRMENT BENIFITTO SACT 500000.00

G'VNASIUM FEES 50.00 ROYALTY FROM OTMCTC 2083.00

SALARY 26903327.00
GAC SUPPORT 8525.00
EXPENSES SESSION FEES 79850.00
-ABORATORY FEES 477.00 TRANSM. CHARGES 63880.00
-EGAL EXPENSES 49900.00 TREASURY 27403327.00
JBRARY FEES 7800.00 TUITION FEE 588000.00

MAGAZINE FEES 35.00 58861934.00

VISC FUND 30.00

Vise. RECEIPT & FINE 8440.00

\AAC EXPENDITURE 1200.00

GLAND LUBRICANT 17800.00

OTHER EXAM 20100.00

PAPER & MAGAZINE 3262.00



Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
P.O. Murakata, Dist. Bankura

Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31 March 2023

Expenditure Income

Head of Account Amount Amount Head of Account Amount Amount

’E“RACTICAL FEES

POSTAGE

=»<TING

- 2 U. CENTRE
D-ARGES
-—AIRSAND
WANTANANCE
-ET1RMENT BENIFITTO
SACT
SAlARY

SEMINER

SESSION FEES

SPL ALLOWANCE TO
=caNCIPAL
STATIONERY EXPENSES

SUPPORT CLASS

*ELEPHONE CHARGES

"RANSM. CHARGES

“A/ELLINGAND
CONVEYNCE

T^riON FEE

T-CION FEES DEPOSIT
TO GOVT
AAGES

To
Depredation

To.
Excess of Income Over
Expenditure

2500.00

259.00

47700.00

125643.00

66620.00

500000.00

26903327.00

285.00

50.00

84000.00

12750.00

500.00

613.00

40.00

79175.00

27403327.00

65050.00

475425.00

3700.00

971637.85

764726.43

57125569.72

971637.85

764726.43

fatal : 58861934.00 Total : 58861934.00



Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
P.O. Murakata, Dist. Bankura

Receipt & Payment Account for the Financial Year 2022-2023

' Ba

0 4 JAN 202*

Bursar
Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya

Murakata, Bankura
Principal , ,

Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya Accountant
Murakata, Bankura Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya

Murakata, Onda, Bankura

Receipt Payment

Head of Account Amount Amount Head of Account Amount Amount

"o Opening Balance
SANK 8DCC
506114061515
BANKS.B.I. 11803353486
SANK S.B.I. 30357084812
SANK S.B.I. 34951216198

CASH

ACADEMIC FEES
OMISSION FEE

O.ANCEA/C
OOtT FEES PAYBLE
B.CENTRE FEES

S. ENROLLEMENT
VEES
E - EXAM. FEE
~ - LATE FINE
B. REGESTRATION

2. SPORTS & GAME
-::

pASK INTEREST
IcCUEGE EXAM FEES

I::.LEGE PROGRAMME

X -EGE SPORTS FEES
CE. FEES

E-ECTRIC FEES
EX tfTION FEES
FCPM&CARD
CE'.ERALFUND
(generator CHARGES
GEOGRAPHY
E .= SION FEES
C- -VNASIUM fees

INCOME TAX
F.D.

LAS.ORATORY FEES
LEFARY DEPOSIT
LEPARY FEES

FEES
FUND
RECEIPT & FINE

: V NSS UNIT
X’—R EXAM

4054623.00

1032198.00
1236845 00

12237.32
11743.00

572450.00/
79850.00/
77000.00
10732.00
63320.00 z

163500.00,
700.00/

5000.00

143400.00/

79850.00/
118892.00

95820.00/
48048.00/
71865.00/

1421000.00 ,

159700.00/
79850.00/
23955.00

340409.00
39925.00

26000.00,

65510.00
1323077.00"

89995.00
16800.00

63880.00
159700.og/

55895.00^
47910.00
12670.00

8000.00

19950 00

ACADEMIC EXPENSES
ACADEMIC FEES
ADMISSION EXPENSES
ADMISSION FEE
ADVANCE A/C
AFFILIATION FEES
AQUA GUARD & WATER
COOLER
AUDIT FEES
B.U. CENTRE FEES
B.U. ENROLLEMENT FEES
B.U. EXAM. FEE
B.U. LATE FINE

B.U. REGESTRATION FEES
B.U. SPORTS & GAME FEE
B.U.PRACT EXAM.FEES
BANK CHARGES
BIMALA PAL PURASKAR
BUILDING
COLLEGE EXAM FEES
COLLEGE PROGRAMME FEES
COLLEGE SPORTS FEES
COMPUTER & ACCESSORIES
CONTINGENCY

CONTRUCTUAL STAFF REMU
DEV. FEES
ELECTRIC FEES
ELECTRICAL ITEM
EXIBITION
FD 110000223514
FD 110000223536
FD 110000534915
FD 110000535114
FORM & CARD
FURNITURE
GENERAL EXPENSES
GENERATOR CHARGES
GUEST LEC. REMUN.
GYMNASIUM FEES
INCOME TAX
INVERTER
IQAC SUPPORT EXPENSES
LABORATORY FEES

9500 00
126700 00

2470 00
50.00

77000.00
9000 00

47800 00

10732.00
55000.00

457650.00
700.00

4700.00
122400.00

73000.00
810.00

1600.72
250.00

211905.00
4655.00

43140 00
91588 00

356950 00.

18196.00
558050.00

800.00
192232 00

43335.00
50.00

48578.00
11928.00

29210.00
279.00

21375.00
219124.00

88423.00
275.00

57900.00

50.00
1323077.00

23300 00

8525.00'
477.00

6347646.32

✓'



—
Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya

P.O. Murakata, Dist. Bankura

Receipt & Payment Account for the Financial Year 2022-2023

Receipt Payment

-aad of Account Amount Amount Head of Account Amount Amount

- "M

:*CKET GRANT

PRACTICAL FEES
student fund

=-: .'“ENT FUND
C»~SUTION
Li - CENTRE
::-^5
K~Rue<T BENIFIT TO

Ebmuy FROM otmctc

SS.OFEES

KWENTA® FUND

3~.CENT COMMON
COM -EES

“-CENT FC FEES
~ -EALTH HOME
BT-CENT SOCIAL FEES
rtxecr sports fees—-CE'.* 3N FEES
S a-aSAP puja fees

feO-ERSDAY
E-EEFATKDN
IB*SM CHARGES
"BEASURY
fcTOiFEE

=CRM
fees

r

84600.00
27403327.00

10680 00^
7985.00

2161055.00

131002.00,

500000.00

2083.00
26903327.00

79850.00/
31940.00
15970.00 -

159700.00

15970.00/
319400.00
63880 00,
47910.00/

111790.00,
23955.00

63880.00
27403327.00

588000 00/
349100.00,

LEGAL EXPENSES
LIBRARY BOOKS
LIBRARY DEPOSIT
LIBRARY FEES
MAGAZINE FEES
MISC FUND
MISC. RECEIPT & FINE
NAAC EXPENDITURE
O.T.M. NSS UNIT
OIL AND LUBRICANT
OTHER EXAM
P.TAX
PAPER & MAGAZINE
PAY PACKET GRANT
PED PRACTICAL FEES
POOR STUDENT FUND
POSTAGE
PRINTING

PROVIDENT FUND
INVESTMENT
R.B.U. CENTRE CHARGES
REPAIRS AND MAINTANANCE
RETIRMENT BENIFIT TO SACT
SALARY
SEMINER
SESSION FEES

SPL ALLOWANCE TO
PRINCIPAL
SPORTS EQUIPMENT

STATIONERY EXPENSES
STUDENT AID FUND

STUDENT COMMON ROOM
FEES
STUDENT FC FEES
STUDENT HEALTH HOME
STUDENT SOCIAL FEES
STUDENT SPORTS FEES
STUDENT UNION FEES
SUPPORT CLASS
SWARASATI PUJA FEES
TEACHERS DAY CELEBRATION
TELEPHONE CHARGES
TRANSM. CHARGES
TRAVELLING AND CONVEYNCE
TREASURY

49900.00

71634.0^
40.00

7800.00
35.00
30.00

8440.00
1200.00

18000.00
17800.00

20100 00
84600.00

3262.00
27403327.00

2500.00
3205.00
259.00

47700.00
2161055.00

125643 00

66620.00
500000.00

26903327.00

285 00
50 00

84000.00

9430.00
12750.00
29520.00
47994.00

245820.00
32406.00

591640.00
100685.00

7030.00
500.00

176070.00

20265.00
613 00

40.00
79175.00

27403327.0J>

91963384.00



Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
P.O. Murakata, Dist. Bankura

Schedule of GENERAL FUND for the F.Year 2022-2023 Sch : A

Head of Accounts Amount Amount

Balance as per Last Account 20027335.68

Add / Adjusted

STUDENT COMMON ROOM FEES 47984.00
STUDENT FC FEES 145720.00
STUDENT HEALTH HOME 31120.00
STUDENT SOCIAL FEES 1440.00
STUDENT SPORTS FEES 45645.00
SWARASATI PUJA FEES 68500.00

340409.00

Add : Excess of Income over Expenditure 764726.43

Closing Balance 21132471.11

tbeC

Bursar Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
Onda Than.) ’vidyalaya Murakata, Bankura Murakata Onda Ear,kura

Murakata, Bankura
0 4 JAM

1



ONDA THANA MAHAVIDYALAYA
STATEMENT OF SALARY GRANT (Pay Packet)

FOR THE YEAR 2022-2023

SL MEMO NO DATE PERIOD
RECEIVED
AMOUNT

DISHBURSH
ED AMOUNT

BALANC
E
AMOUNT

1 86-CGA 18.04.2022
01.04.2022 to

31.07.2022
8658227.00 8658227.00 0.00

2 427-CGA 25.05.2022 BONOUS 2021-22 4800.00 4800.00 0.00

3 801-CGA 17.08.2022
01.08.2022 to

31.12.2022
11141106.00 11141106.00 0.00

4 1144-CGA 08.09.2022 BONOUS 2021-22 144000.00 144000.00 0.00

5 801-CGA 17.08.2022
19.08.19 to
31.07.2022 206175.00 206175.00 0.00

6 1894/1(13)-CGA 13.01.2023
01.01.2023 to

31.03.2023
6707658.00 6707658.00 0.00

7 4233/l(16)-CGA 22.03.2023 01.03.2023 to
31.03.2023

41361.00 41361.00 0.00

8 1038 C/Pen 08.06.2022
Gratuity of B

Goswami
500000.00 500000.00 0.00

TOTAL 27403327.00 27403327.00 0.00

Bursaf Principal Accountant
Onda Thana MahavidyaiayaQncja Thana Mahavidyalaya

Murakata, banKtxa Murakata, Bankura Murakata, Onda, Bankura

0 4 JAM Wd


	Adobe Scan 16-Aug-2024 (2)
	2018-23 edited
	2018-19 AUDIT
	2019-20  EDITED
	2020-21 EDITED
	2021-22 EDITED
	2022-23 EDITED



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document


		2024-08-16T17:16:15+0530
	Bijay Kant Dubey
	I am the author of this document




